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Diocese of Laredo Chancery Office 
Notes to Financial Statements 

June 30, 2015 and 2014 

NOTE 6 -DUE TO OTHERS 

Amounts due to others are monies held for the benefit of other agencies and affiliates. Funds are noninterest-bearing 
and without repayment terms. Due to others at June 30, 2015 and 2014 is comprised of the following: 

Health and benefits 
CUstodial Funds 
Restricted for Insurance 
Diocesan entities 
Second collection deposits 

NOTE 7 -RESTRICTIONS AND LIMITATIONS ON NET ASSETS 

06/30/2015 
$ 383,251 

126,993 
106,673 
12,632 

194,041 
$ 823,590 

At June 30, 2015 and 2014, temporarily restricted net assets consisted of the following: 

Restricted for Infumed Priests 
Restricted for Poor Parishes 
Restricted for Catholic Umbrella Pool 
Restricted for School Endowment 

NOTE 8 -EMPWY EE BENEFITS 

06/30/2015 
$ 142,649 

128,188 
267,768 
160,799 

$ 699,404 

06/30/2014 
$ 381,816 

171,422 
106,673 

4,732 
205,270 

$ 869,913 

06/30/2014 
$ 140,718 

128,212 
267,764 
146,265 

$ 682,959 

Employees of the Chancery Office are provided with health, dental, and life insurance. Employees c-0ntributed $61.28 
per month from July 2014 through April 2015 and $60.28 from May 2015 through June 2015 toward the total 
premium. Employees of the Chancery Office working a minimum of twenty hours a week who complete one year of 
service are eligible to participate in the Chancery Office def med contribution 403(b) plan (the "Plan"). Under the terms 
of the Plan, the Chancery Office makes biweekly contributions to the Plan's trustee based on 3% percent of gross 
annual salary. Employees are fully vested in employer's contributions on the 5th year of service and may make 
voluntary tax-deferred contributions up to limits specified by federal income tax regulations. All contributions into the 
Plan are credited to individual accounts maintained by the Plan's trustee for each participating employee. The total 
contributions attributable to the Chancery Office for the year ended June 30, 2015 and 2014 were $33,072 and $32,188, 
respectively. 

NOTE 9 ·CATHOLIC EXTENSION SOCIETY GRANT 

The Catholic Extension Society (the "Society") has agreed to provide the Chancery Office with annual payments of 
$200,000. This grant is conditional upon the fact that it conforms to the Society's guidelines and its ability to 
successfully raise the money through its fund-raising program. During the fiscal years ended June 30, 2015 and 2014, 
the Chancery Office had received various installments totaling $250,789 and $242,631, respectively. 
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